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BEFORE THE 
DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS 

FOR THE BUREAU OF AUTOMOTIVE REP AIR 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

In the Matter of the Accusation Against: 

E & J AUTO BODY 

JUAN MANUEL JARAS, Owner 
201 San Juan Road 
Watsonville, CA 95076 

Automotive Repair Dealer Registration No. 
ARD 197673 

Respondent. 

Case No. 77/13-69 

DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER 

[Gov. Code, § 11520] 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

21 1. On or about May 24, 2013, Complainant John Wallauch, in his official capacity as the 

22 Acting Chief of the Bureau of Automotive Repair, Department of Consumer Affairs, filed 

23 Accusation Case No. 77/13-69 against E & J Auto Body, Juan Manuel Jaras, Owner (Respondent) 

24 before the Bureau. (Accusation attached as Exhibit A.) 

25 2. On or about December 31, 1997, the Bureau issued Automotive Repair Dealer 

26 Registration No. ARD 197673 to Respondent. The Automotive Repair Dealer Registration 

27 expired on December 31,2010, however, on May 7, 2013, the Respondent was issued a 

28 temporary registration that expired on October 4, 2013 and has not been renewed. 
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3. On or about June 3, 2013, Respondent was served by Certified and First Class Mail 

2 copies ofthe Accusation No. 77/13-69, Statement to Respondent, Notice of Defense, Request for 

3 Discovery, and Discovery Statutes (Government Code sections 11507.5, 11507.6, and 11507.7) at 

4 Respondent's address of record which, pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 136, is 

5 required to be reported and maintained with the Bureau. Respondent's address of record was and 

6 is: 

7 20 I San Juan Road 
Watsonville, CA 95076. 

8 

9 4. Service of the Accusation was effective as a matter of Jaw under the provisions of 

10 Government Code section 11505, subdivision (c) and/or Business & Professions Code section 

11 124. 

12 5. On or about July 19, 2013, the aforementioned documents were returned by the U.S. 

13 Postal Service marked "Unclaimed." 

14 6. Government Code section 11506 states, in pertinent part: 

15 (c) The respondent shall be entitled to a hearing on the merits if the respondent 
files a notice of defense, and the notice shall be deemed a specific denial of all parts 

16 of the accusation not expressly admitted. Failure to file a notice of defense shall 
constitute a waiver of respondent's right to a hearing, but the agency in its discretion 

17 may nevertheless grant a hearing. 

18 7. Respondent failed to file a Notice ofDefense within 15 days after service upon him 

19 of the Accusation, and therefore waived his right to a hearing on the merits of Accusation No. 

20 77/13-69. 

21 8. California Government Code section 11520 states, in pertinent part: 

22 (a) If the respondent either fails to file a notice of defense or to appear at the 
hearing, the agency may take action based upon the respondent's express admissions 

23 or upon other evidence and affidavits may be used as evidence without any notice to 
respondent. 

24 

25 9. Pursuant to its authority under Government Code section 11520, the Director after 

26 having reviewed the proof of service dated June 3, 2013, signed by Sandra L. Adams, finds 

27 Respondent is in default. The Director will take action without further hearing and, based on 

28 
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Accusation, Case No. 77/13-69, the proof of service and the Affidavit ofBureau Representative 

2 Jesus Gonzalez, finds that the allegations in Accusation No. 77113-69 are true. 

3 DETERMINATION OF ISSUES 

4 1. Based on the foregoing findings of fact, Respondent E & J Auto Body, Juan Manuel 

5 Jaras, Owner has subjected his Automotive Repair Dealer Registration No. ARD 197673 to 

6 discipline. 

7 2. The agency has jurisdiction to adjudicate this case by default. 

8 3. The Bureau is authorized to revoke Respondent's Automotive Repair Dealer 

9 Registration based upon the following violations alleged in the Accusation which are supported 

10 by the evidence contained in the affidavit of Bureau Representative Roger Lehman in this case: 

a. 11 Business and Professions Code 9884.7(a)(6): Failure to Comply with Code; 

b. 12 Business and Professions Code 9884.7(a)(6): Invalid Registration; 

13 Business and Professions Code 9884.7(a)(1): Misleading Statements; c. 

d. 14 Business and Professions Code 9884.7(a)(4): Fraud; 

e. 15 Business and Professions Code 9884.7(a)(6): Failure to Comply with Code 

f. 16 Business and Professions Code 9884. 7(a)(6): Invalid Registration; 
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ORDER 

2 IT IS SO ORDERED that Automotive Repair Dealer Registration No. ARD 197673, 

3 heretofore issued to Respondent E& J Auto Body, Juan Manuel Jaras, Owner is revoked. 

4 Pursuant to Government Code section 11520, subdivision (c), Respondent may serve a 

5 written motion requesting that the Decision be vacated and stating the grounds relied on within 

6 seven (7) days after service of the Decision on Respondent. The motion should be sent to the 

7 Bureau of Automotive Repair, ATTN: William D. Thomas, Bureau of Automotive Repair, 10949 

8 North Mather Blvd., Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 . The agency in its discretion may vacate the 

9 Decision and grant a hearing on a showing of good cause, as defined in the statute. 

10 This Decision shall become effective on Apr j \ J9, Q.O I Y . 
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Attachment : 
Exhibit A: Accusation 

DONALD CHANG 
Assistant Chie Counsel 
Department of Const1mer Affairs 
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Exhibit A 
Accusation 



Ki\i'vli\L:\ D. I1ARRIS 
Attorney ()l,)ncral ol' Cali ibmiu 

".l .lOSIILJ,.\. A. ROOtvl 

Supervising Deputy Attorney Cicncnd 
:~ l\ll1\ Rf·:·rT:\ \\/1\ RD 

Deputy /\Horney Cicnernl 
4 Stntc Bar No. J 76·470 

4:5) Cioldcn Gnte ;\v<.:nuc. Suite I l 000 
5 Sm1 Fnmcisco. Ci\ 941 o:> 7004 

Tekphone: (415) 703-1384 
(J h1csimilc: (415) 7(l:l-5480 

/Jflo/'/lt!Y,I)in· C 'omJ?Ioimmt 
7 

BEFORE TliE 
8 

9 

BUREAU OF AUTOMOTIVE REPAIR 
ngPARTMICNT OF CONSUf\·1EH AFFAIRS 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

1 0 -------------

II 
ln the Matter o!'thc t\c<.:usation Against: 

I E & J AlJTO BODY 

JUAN MANUF:L JARAS ACCUSATION 
13 20 I San .Juan Road 

·watsonville, CA 95076 
14 

15 

16 

17 

I~ 

Automotive H.cpnir Dealer Registration No, 
ARD 197673 

Respondent. 

19 Complainant allcg\.:s: 

20 PARTIES 

:21 l. .John Wullauch (''Complainant'') brings this Accusation solely in his official capacity 

22 as the Chic!'ofthc Bureau of.l\utomotiw Repair ("Bureau"), Department ofConsumcr Affairs. 

On or about December 31. 1997, the Bureau issued Automotive Repair Dealer 

24 I~egis\ration Number /\RD 197673 ("registration'') to Jwm Manuel .laras. doing business as E & .I 

25 1\uto Body ("'Respondent"). The registration expired on December 31. 20 I 0, and has not been 

renewed. 
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.Jli.RISDIC'riON 

3. 'I'his /\<:cusatlon is brought bcfor·<: the Director of' Consumer· Af'fl;~irs (Director) f'or the 

Bureau of Automotive Repair, under the authority· of' the f'ollmving laws. All section rdi::renccs 

fliT tu the l)usiness and Professions Code unless otherwise indicated. 

,i_ Co(it: scction 9884. 13 provides. in pertinent part. that the <:;-:piration oCn valid 

registration shall not dcpri ve the director or chic r oCjurisd ietion to proceed with a disciplinary 

proceeding against an automotive repair dealer or to render u decision invalidating a registration 

temporarily or pcrnHmcnlly. 

5. Code section 477 provides, in pertinent par·t. that "Board" includes "bureau." 

"cmnmissiun," "commillcc," "department," "division," "examining committee." ";Jrogrnm." and 

"agency." "License" includes certificate, registration or other means to engage in u business or· 

proft:ssion rcg•ilntcd by the Code. 

STATUTORY PROVISIONS 

6. Code st:ction 9884.6 states, in pertinent part: 

(a) It is unlawru·l for any person to be an automotive rermir dealer unless that person 

hew registered in <.H.:cordanr.:c with this dwptcr unci unless that registration is currently valid. 

7. Code section 9884.7 states, in pertinent part: 

(a) The din.:clor. where the automotive repair dealer cannot shoi"' the;c was a bona 

l"rdl! crrm. muy rcl'use to validate, or may invalidate temporarily or· permanent!)·. the registration 

ol' un automotive repair dealer for any of' thl! follO\ving ucls or om iss ions related to the conduct or 

the business oCthL~ automotive repair dealer, which arc clone by the autonwtivc n:pair dealer or 

uny automotive technician. employee, partner. ol'f1cer. or mt:rnber of the atttomOJ ivc repair dealer. 

(!)Making or authorizing in nny nwnner· or· by any means whatever any statement 

>vrittcn or oral which is untrue or miskad\ng, nnd which is known. or· which by the eXt!t'Cise of' 

r·casonable care should be known. to be untrue m misleading. 

(2) Causing or allowing a customer to sign any vvork order thm docs not state repairs 

rcqu,:stcd by the customer or the automobile's odometer reading at the time ofrqn1ir. 

(3) Failing or refusing to give to a customer a copy of any doelmwnt requiring his or 

2 



hur signutlli'C, as soon as the customer signs the document 

' (4) i\ny other conduct which conslitLllcs lhllld. 

3 ((i) Failure in any mmcrial rc:;pcct to comply with lhc provisiuns ol'this dwptcr or 

4 t\:gulntions ndoph:d pw·swmt to it. .. 

:'i (b) ExccplHs provided for· in subdivision (c). il'an autornotivc rl~pair dealer operates 

6 more thnn one place ol'busincss in this state, the director rursuant to subdivision (a) shall only 

7 invalidate lemporurily or permanently the registration or the specific plm~c of' business which has 

8 violated any of' the provision:; of' this chuptcr. This violation. or· action by the clir·cctor, shall not 

9 a/Teet in any 1mmner tht~ right of the automotive r·cpair· dealer to opcr<1!c his or ht:r other places of 

I 0 business 

II (e) Notwithstanding subdivision (b), the director may invalidate temporarily or 

12 permanently. the registration I(Jr all places of business operated in this state by an automotive 

13 repair dealer upon n finding that the automotive repair dealer has. or is, engaged in a COllrSC of 

14 repeated and wi 11 fi.d violations or this chapter, or regulations ad<Jptcd pursuant to it. 

15 8. Code section 988•L8 states, in pertinent part: 

l(> r\ll work done by tm automotive repair dealer. including all wurranty work, shall be 

17 recorded on an invoice and shall describe all service work done and parts supplk:d ... One (;opy 

18 ol'thc invoict~ shall bt; given to the customer and one copy shall be retained by the uutomolivc 

19 repair dealer. 

20 
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22 
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'27 

9. Code section 9884.9 states, in pertinent part: 

(a) The automotive repair dealer shall give lo the customer a \vritwn estimated price 

for labor and pans m:ccssary lor a specific job. No \vork shall b.;;: done and no charges shall accrue 

bcf'orc authorization to proceed is obtained from the custom~r. No charge shall be IYHl.de Cor work 

done or parts supplied in excess ol'the estimated price withoullhc oral or written consent ol'thc 

customer that shnll be obtained <n some tinie artcr it is determined that the cstimHcd price is 

insuiTkicnt ond before the work not estimated is done or the pans not estimated arc SLipplied, 

Writtt>n conscnl or illllhorization for nn increase in the original cstirnatcd price may be provided 

by clcct~·onic mail or facsimile transmission rrom the customer. The bureau may specify in 

...... -.. -·-----------·----------···-····----
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regulation the procedures to be !'ollowcd by an automotive repair denier if' an authorization or 

consent f(>r an increase in the originrd estimated price is provided b)' cll.!ctronic m~lil or IIH.:similc 

tnmsmission. II' that consent is oral. th<.: dealer shall makt: u notation 011 the \vork order of the dntc.i 

tim<.:, name of' person authorizing the miditional rcpuirs and telephone number called. if'<llly. 

together with u spccilicntion or the additional parts and lnbor ami thc total additional eost. and 

shall do either of the following: 

( l) lV1akc H 110la\JOI1 Oil the invoice 0 r the same raclS SCt f'orlh in the notution Oll the 

vvork order. 

(2) Upon compk:lion ofthe rcp<lirs. obtain the customer's signatmc or initials loan 

acknowledgment of notice and consent, if there is an oral consent of' the customt:r to additional 

rcpnirs, in the f'ollowing lnnguage: 

"l<H.:knmvlcdgc notice and oral appmval of' an increase in the original estimated pric<..:. 

(signature or· initials)" 

(c) ln addition to subdivisions (a) and (b). an mrtomotivc repair dealer. when doing 

nuto body or· collision repairs. simi I provide an itemized wl'itte11 estimate lor all parts and labor to 

the customer. The estimate shall dDscribc labor and parts separately and shall idcnti!)' each part. 

indicating whether the r·cplacement part is ne\v, used. rebuilt, or reconditioned. Each cmsh part 

shed I be iclcntlfkd on the vvrillcn estimate and the written estimate shalllndienlc 1vhcthcr the crash 

part is an original equipment manufacturer crash part or u nonoriglnal cyuipmcnt nHmufilcturcr 

::d\c:rmarket crash part. 

COST RECOVERY 

23 I 0. Code section 125.3 provides, in pertinent purl, that a Board may request the 

24 administrative law judge to direct a licentiate l'ound to hnvc cmnmittcd a violation or violations or 
25 the licensing uct to pay u sum not to exceed the r·casonablc costs or the investigation and 

:'.(, L:nt'orccment o!' the case. 

27 I I 
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UNDEHCOVER OPERATIO.N No. 1 - 2001 C}!svrolct 

l l. 011 Octubcr 1 <J. 20 I I. an li!H.Icrcovcr operator vvith the Dun.:m1 (llcn:inuftcr 

"opci'~lt.o(') drove a !3urcau-documcntcd 2001 Chevrolet to Rcsponcknt 's I~H:ility for cnllision 

repairs. The vehicle had paint scratches on the len side ol'thc body. The operator mt;:l with 

Respondent Junn .lan1s. and requested an estimate to have the scrmchcs on the Chevrolc: 

rcpn in ted. Thv operator told the Respondent tha! the sennchcs \vcrc the rcsu I 1 o )'vandal ism and 

asked if'h,~ \V(IU]d puint tlw entire vchiclt: so the color would match properly. Th(..' Respondent 

inspected the pai111 d::1mngc closely unci poimecl out pre-cc;isting pain\ chips. semtchcs. nnd cracks 

in the puint. The Rcspnnclcnt agreed to paint the entire v~..:hiclc at an eslirnntcd cost o!'$4.500.00 

nnd the opera\Or \.vnulcl only pay the $250.00 insurance clcductibk. The R~.:spondent stated tlmt br: 

would remove and reinstall all of the exterior moldings during the repainting o!'thc entire vehicle. 

The opcnnor agrt:cd to the repairs and sign~d a blank work order. The opcnnor again con firmed 

with the Respondent that he agreed to paint the entire vehicle and bill the insurance \:C1lllJXHl)'. The 

Respondent said yes. and assurt~d the operator that be \VOulcl word it so the pre-existing p<lint 

chips, scratches, and uddi t i onul paint damage were part of the pni m vundal i snL thtll i !'the 

insurance adjuster w~rc lo ask why the entire vehicle was p~1inted, to say that the opennor had 

paid the r~cspondcnt extra money for n eomplctc paint job. 

l2. On or about October 24. 2011. the Respondent submitted a copy oC E IS: .l Alllo Body 

0Slimatc !D: 25:1. dated October 24.2011. with a gross total of$2,939.09. ami photogrnphs or the 

:wo I Chevrolet Cam<1ro tn /\/\/\ Northern Cali f'ornia. Nevada & Utah Insurance J·:xchangc 

(ilcrcimdh.:r ";\.'\/\")as the method of repair Cor the Bun::nu's JOO I Chcvrokt C arnnro. The 

photographs show clamagt.:/scratches to the right side or the :~.00 I Chcvrokt U1:nuro that wns not 

pn:scnt at the time thc Respondent received the vt.:hiclc for repairs. 

13. On or about October 25. 2011. 1\.1\.i\ issued a check for the repairs in the amount or 
$:?..456.16 made payable toE & J /\ulo Body and operator. 

l :J. On j)lxember 16, 201 L the operator rei urned lO the Respondent's nH:il i ty to pi d up \he 

Burcuu's :?.00 I Chevrolet. The operator paid the Respondent the $:250.00 insunlllcc deductible in 

cash. The Respondent gave the O)H.mttor n vvhilc and a yellow·!:: & J Auto l3ody R0]nlir Onlcrs 
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dnLCd I 0/19/20 I 1 with a total amount or $2,93 9' 09 and a copy () r E & J ALl to FSody CS\ imatc ID: 

2 253 dated 1 ?./ 15/20 II, with u gross total of $2.939.09. 

3 . FU{ST CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE 

4 (Failni'C to Cnmply with the Code) 

5 15. Respondent has subjected its registration to discipline under- Code section 9884.7. 

() subdivision (a)(6}. in thnt Respondent failed to comply with provisions of the Code, in the 

7 Following rmltcri;;li n:spccts: 

9 

10 
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12 

13 

l4 

17 

18 

19 

20 I I 

21 'I<~. 
22 i ; 

I 

~: I ; ; 
25 I I 

2(J I I 

27 

a. Respondent failed to provide the opcrator with a written estirnmcd pricl~ for pans and 

labor[()!' n specific job regarding the rcpuirs he performed on the operator's vehicle. in 

violatkm ol'Codc section 9884.9. 

h. Rcsponcknt failed to provide the Bureau's operator with un itemized estimate for auto 

body repairs lbr all parts and labor that indicnted \vhethcr parts \:vould be nc\v, usl:d, 

reconditioned, rebuilt. or OEM crash pal'ts. or non-OEM aftermarket ':rush pans prior· 

to pcri<.1rming the auto body repairs, in violation ofCodc section 9884.9. 

subdivision (c). 

c. Respondent failed to provide the operator \Vith a final invoice describ<ng all servicc 

\vork pcrfixmcd and parts supplied regarding the collision repairs pcr!'ormcd, in 

violation or Code section 9884.8. 

6 
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II 
Respondent with a copy of'the Estimat'~ or Record fi·om Coast Nationallnsuruncc Clllllp<my, 

2 dated 2./2.8/20 I?., Claim# I 02.07853R6-l-2, with the total repair cost or $4,1162.. II. 

3 19. On or about February 29, 2012, Coast National Insurance Company issued a ch!.!ck 

4 l{)r the repairs in the umount of $4,362.11 n1ade payable to r-: & J Auto Body and !he operator. 

5 :w. On May 2:~. 2012, thG operator returned to the Rcspcmdcnt's f~H:ility to pic:k up the 

(l Bureau's 2002 Toyota. The operator paid the Respondent the $500.00 insuranct: deductible in 

7 cash. Tlw Respondent provitkd the operator with an Estimate or Rccmd !'rom Coast National 

8 Insurance Company dated 2/28/2012. Claim iii0207K53~6-I with the Total Cust of Repairs ol' 

9 $4.862. J 1. 

1 o 21. On .June 7. 2012. the Bureau re-inspected the 2002 Toyota using the Estimate or 
11 Record lh1m Coast National Insurance Company, Claim# 1020785386-1-2, f'()n:ornparison. The 

12 Uurcau's inspection ITvcnlcd that Respondent accepted payment f(x the f(JIIowing repairs that 

13 were not pcrlbrmcd: 

J 4 <L Replace RT name plate 

15 b. Replace LT nameplate 

16 c. Remove/Install RT quarter panel glass 

17 d. Remove/Install L,T quarter panel glass 

18 c. Urethane Kit !'or LT quarter panel glass 

19 r·. Urcllwnc Kit f(n· RT quarter panel glnss 

20 g. Urethane kit Cor RT fixed glns:; 

21 h. Urethane kit f'or LT fixed glass 

1. Rr.:movdlnstall Antenna mast 

.1· Rcmovc/lnstnll;\ntenna as!ly bezel 

::?.4 k. 0/ll rront bumper 

25 I. Rcmovc/lnsta II vulancc panel 

m. Removc/lnstnll face bnr 

27 n. Remove/Install RT llarc 

28 o. Remove/Install LT narc 

8 
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THIRD CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE 

2 (l.Jntn1c or Misleading Statements) 

I 'I Respondent's registration is subject to discipline under Code section 9884.7(a)( 1 ), in 

:1 that Rc;;;pnmknt mack ~;tatcmcnts which he knew or which by e:-.:crcisc of' rcosomDic care should 

5 hnvc known to be untn1c or misleading by lt1isely n:prcscnting, that the 2002 To:'oln had bc.:cn 

() repaired pursuant to the Estirmllc ofRccorcl from Coast Nutiormllnsuranc.c Company clat~.:d 

7 2/28/2012, Claim 1/1020785386-1-2. when, in !act, it wa.s not, as more particularly set l(lrth in 
II s paragraph 21 above. 

9 FOURTH CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE 

10 (Fraud) 

! I 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Respondent is subjcet to disciplinary a<.:tion pursuant to Code sccti<~n 9884.7. 

subdivision(a)(4). in that Respondent committed acts constituting ll·aud. by charging ror and 

receiving payment for repairs that wen.~ not performed. as more particularly set forth above in 

paragraph :20. 

FIFTH CAUSE FOR DISCIPLINE 

(Failure to Cornply with the Code) 

17 24. lh~spondent has subjected its registr·mion to disci pi inc: under Code section 9884.7. 

18 

19 

:w 
2 t 

22 

23 

24 

25 

20 

27 

subdivision (a)(6). in that Respondent fi1ilcd to comply vvith provisions of the Code, in the 

Following rnntcri:ll respects: 

n. Respondent fai kd to provide the operator with a copy of the work order as soon as the I 
i 

opcru\Or signed thl,) document. in violation of"Coclc section 988•1.7. subdivision (a)(3). 1 

b. Rcspomkn1 [!1ilc.d to provide the operator with a written estimated price Cor parts and 

labor for a specific job regarding the repairs he pcrronned on the operator's vehicle. in 

violation o!"Code section 9!S84.9. 

c. Respondent failed lo provide the Bureau's opcmtor with 2111 itemized t:.:siimate for uuto 

body repairs f(x all parts and labor thnt indicated whether parts would be new, used. 

l'l~conditioncd. l'l,)built. or OEM crush parts, or non-OEM aftermarket ,~msh parts prior 

to peri'orming the <wto body repairs, in violation or Code section 988,1.9. 
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2 

subdivision (c). 

d. Respondent lililcd to provide the operator with a final invoice describing all service 

work pcrl(wmcd and pat·t~ ~upplicd rcgurding the collision rcp<lirs fH.:rl'ormcd, in 

violation ell' Code section 9884.8. 

SIXTH CAUSF: FOR DlSClPUNE 

(luvalid Registration) 

7 ?.5. Rt.:spondcnt is subject to disciplinary action ptn·suuntlo Code section 9884.7. 

8 subdivi~ion (n)(6), in that Respondent fhilcd to comply with Code section 9H84.6. subdivision (a), 

9 in material respect. us f()llows: On February 22,2012, Respondent acted in the capacity ol'un 

10 automotive repair denier while his registration was expired and invalid. 

1 I OTHgR MATTERS 

1:2 26. Pursunnt to Code sec1ion 9884.7, subdivision (c), thl'! Director mny rcli.tsc tu validat,:, 

l "' J 

14 

!5 

16 

17 

lH 

!9 

20 

21 

23 

25 

27 

28 

or mny invalidate temporarily or permanently, the registrations !'or"'' plm.:cs of' business operated 

in this slate by Juan Manuel Jaras, doing business as E &. J 1\uto Body. upon <l finding that it has, 

or is, engaged in a course of' repeated and willful violations ofthc laws m1d regulations rcrtaining 

to un automotive repair dealer. 
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PRAYER 

'1 'vVHEREFORE, Complainant request~ that a hearing he held on the matters herein alleged. 

3 nne! thnt i'ollowing the hearing, the Director of' Consumer 1\fTairs issue a decision: 

4 I. Revoking, suspending or placing on probation Automotive Repair Dealer Registration 

5 Number i\RD ! 9767:'\. issued to Juan Manuel Jaras. doing busin0ss \lS r: &. J Auto Body. 

6 ') Revoking. suspending or placing on probation any other automotive rcpait· dealer 

7 regislnllion issued in the name Juan Manuel .lnras. 

8 3. Onkri11g Juan Manuel Jmas. doing business as E & J r\uln l3mly. l\l ray the 1$\lr~.:au 

9 or A utomot iv~.: Repair the reasonable c:.osls or the investigation and en l'orccrncnl of' t.h \::; case, 

10 pursuant to Business and Professions Code sc<.:lion 125.3; and, 
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4. Tnking such other and further action as deemed necessary and prop~~r. 

DATED: 

11 
·------------·--·------

1\c..:usmion 




